

E

No. 90598-3

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

MARK MECHAM,
Petitioner,

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES
UNION OF WASHINGTON

Filed
Washington State Supreme Court

FEB 12 2015

Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

by
h

CYNTHIA B. JONES, WSBA # 38120
cjones@joneslegalgroup.net
Jones Legal Group, LLC
1425 Broadway, #544
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 972-4943

SARAH A. DUNNE, WSBA #34869
dunne@aclu-wa.org
NANCY L. TALNER, WSBA #11196
talner@aclu-wa.org
DOUGLAS B. KLUNDER, WSBA #32987
klunder@aclu-wa.org
ACLU of Washington Foundation
901 Fifth Avenue, Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164
(206) 624-2184

Attorneys for *Amicus Curiae*
American Civil Liberties Union of Washington



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*.....1

ISSUE TO BE ADDRESSED BY *AMICUS*1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

ARGUMENT2

 A. The Right to Consent Is Protected and To Be Meaningful It
 Must Be Without Unknown Adverse Consequences..... 3

 B. Policy Concerns Apply with Equal Force to Waivers of
 Both Constitutional and Non-constitutional Privacy Rights 8

CONCLUSION.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>City of Seattle v. Personeus</i> , 63 Wn. App. 461, 819 P.2d 821 (1991).....	8
<i>City of Seattle v. Stalsbrotten</i> , 138 Wn.2d. 227, 978 P.2d 1059 (1999).....	5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Gauthier</i> , 174 Wn. App. 257, 298 P.3d 126 (2013).....	4
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Mecham</i> , 181 Wn. App. 932, 331 P.3d 80 (2014), <i>rev. granted</i> , 337 Wn.2d 325 (Nov. 5, 2014).....	1, 2, 5, 8
<i>State v. Nordlund</i> , 113 Wn. App. 171, 53 P.3d 520 (2002).....	4
<i>State v. Zwicker</i> , 105 Wn.2d 228, 713 P.2d 1101 (1986).....	7

Federal Cases

<i>Schneckoith v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218, 93 S.Ct. 2041, 36 L.Ed.2d 854 (1973).....	3
---	---

Statutes

RCW 46.20.308	6, 7, 10
---------------------	----------

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV	4, 9
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	6
Wash. Const. art. 1, § 7.....	4, 9
